COUNTY OF CULPEPER, VIRGINIA
COMPONENT UNIT
SCHOOL OPERATING FUND

FY19 FY20
ACTUAL ADOPTED

REVENUES
Revenue from Local Sources

Revenue from Use of Money and Property 155,559 55,000

Charges for Services 65,077 662,326

Miscellaneous Revenues 1,505,875 902,296

Total Revenues from Local Sources 1,726,511 1,619,622
Revenue from Commonwealth

Categorical aid - state 48,915,716 51,411,723

Total Revenue from Commonwealth 48,915,716 51,411,723
Revenue from Federal Government

Categorical aid - federal 4,379,145 3,871,223

Total Revenue from Federal Gov't 4,379,145 3,871,223
(To) From Fund Balance

30,720,756 32,927,690

Total (To) From Fund Balance 30,720,756 32,927,690
Total Fund Revenues 85,742,128 89,830,258
EXPENDITURES

Instruction 66,792,687 69,572,389

Administration, Attendance & Health 3,588,332 4,001,094

Pupil Transportation 4,409,738 4,568,208

Operations & Maintenance 8,239,977 8,650,478

Facilities 28,726 55,082

Technology Instruction 2,682,668 2,983,007
Total Fund 85,742,128 89,830,258

FY21
PROPOSED

55,000
662,326
902,296

1,619,622

54,891,379
54,891,379

3,871,223
3,871,223

31,587,772
31,587,772

91,969,996

71,082,870
4,111,019
4,977,750
8,686,229

55,082
3,057,046
91,969,996

In Virginia, the School System is considered a discretely presented component unit of the primary

government. The School Fund accounts for all operations of the School System.



COUNTY OF CULPEPER, VIRGINIA

COMPONENT UNIT

SCHOOL FOOD SERVICES FUND

REVENUES

Revenue from Local Sources

Revenue from Use of Money and Property

Charges for Services
Miscellaneous Revenues
Total Revenues from Local Sources

Revenue from Commonwealth
Categorical aid - state
Total Revenue from Commonwealth

Revenue from Federal Government
Categorical aid - federal
Total Revenue from Federal Gov't

(To) From Fund Balance
Total (To) From Fund Balance

Total Fund Revenues

EXPENDITURES

Personal Service
Employee Benefits
Contractual Services
Other Charges
Materials & Supplies
Capital Outlay

Total Fund

FY19

ACTUAL

24,611
1,347,183
55,411
1,427,205

49,802
49,802

2,255,890
2,255,890

(56,183)
(56,183)

3,676,714

1,269,370
464,948
113,043
73,965
1,703,468
51,920

3,676,714

FY20

ADOPTED

1,500
1,780,354
51,819
1,833,673

52,309
52,309

2,227,407
2,227,407

0
0

4,113,389

1,402,534
510,906
122,738

79,726

1,812,066
185,419

4,113,389

FY21
PROPOSED

1,500
1,700,426
51,819
1,753,745

43,754
43,754

2,426,777
2,426,777

0
0

4,224,276

1,468,421
607,906
122,738

79,726

1,760,066
185,419

4,224,276

In Virginia, the School System is considered a discretely presented component unit of the primary
government. The School Food Services Fund accounts for all operations of the cafeteria, which even
though is self-sustaining, is not an enterprise fund, but a special revenue fund.



COUNTY OF CULPEPER, VIRGINIA

COMPONENT UNIT

SCHOOL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND

REVENUES

Revenue from Local Sources
Revenue from Use of Money and Property
Miscellaneous
Total Revenues from Local Sources

Revenue from Commonwealth

Categorical aid - state

Total Revenue from Commonwealth
Proceeds from Indebtedness

Bond issue/capital lease

Total Proceeds from Indebtedness
(To) From Fund Balance

Total (To) From Fund Balance

Total Fund Revenues

EXPENDITURES

Capital Outlay
Total Fund

FY19
ACTUAL

1,342
120,000
121,342

66,778
66,778

o

2,164,450
2,164,450

2,352,570

2,352,570
2,352,570

FY20
ADOPTED

o o

o

779,812
779,812

779,812

779,812
779,812

FY21
PROPOSED

[~ =] o

o

2,213,000
2,213,000

2,213,000

2,213,000
2,213,000

In Virginia, the School System is considered a discretely presented component unit of the primary
government. The School Capital Fund accounts for all capital improvements of the School System.
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COUNTY OF CULPEPER, VIRGINIA
COMPONENT UNIT
DEBT SERVICE FUND

FY19 FY20 Fy21
ACTUAL ADOPTED PROPOSED
REVENUES
(To) From Fund Balance
7,295,360 8,406,303 7,814,401
Total (To) From Fund Balance 7,295,360 8,406,303 7,814,401
Total Fund Revenues 7,295,360 8,406,303 7,814,401
EXPENDITURES
Other - debt service:
Principal 4,871,141 5,502,286 5,214,094
Interest 2,424,219 2,904,017 2,600,307
Total Fund 7,295,360 8,406,303 7,814,401

In Virginia, the School System is considered a discretely presented component unit of the primary
government. The School Debt Service Fund accounts for all debt service payments of the School
System. These are projects primarily accounted for in the School CIP Fund with the corresponding
debt service accounted for in this fund. The increase from FY19 to FY20 wass the debt service on
the proposed CTE School expected to be built in FY19/FY20, with occupancy beginning fall of 2020.
Bonds were obtained in the fall of 2019 for construction.
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